

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NO. 12544 OF 2012 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2012
CRLMP.NO(s). 12544
(From the judgment and order dated 22/03/2012 in CRLA
No.288/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

ASGAR MIAN @ ASGAR ANSARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from surrendering and office report)

Date: 06/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is not pressing the application for exemption from surrendering. He states that the petitioner's father is to be operated upon. He seeks eight weeks' time to surrender.

In the peculiar facts and circumstances of this case, eight weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to surrender and file proof of surrender thereof.

[KALYANI GUPTA] [INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER
, ITEM NO.19(CHAMBER) COURT NO.13 SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NO. 12544 OF 2012 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2012
CRLMP.NO(s). 12544
(From the judgment and order dated 22/03/2012 in CRLA
No.288/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

ASGAR MIAN @ ASGAR ANSARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from surrendering and office report)

Date: 06/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is not pressing the application for exemption from surrendering. He states that the petitioner's father is to be operated upon. He seeks eight weeks' time to surrender.

In the peculiar facts and circumstances of this case, eight weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to surrender and file proof of surrender thereof.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER