

SECTION-IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 2162 OF 2013

(Application for bail)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 311 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 19460 OF 2013

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

BINOD KUMAR

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The application for bail above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19th August, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“PUT UP AFTER THREE WEEKS FOR FINAL DISPOSAL.
COUNSEL FOR THE APPELLANT IS DIRECTED TO BRING ON
RECORD DEPOSITIONS OF WITNESSES, IF NOT ALREADY FILED.”**

It is submitted for information that counsel for the appellant has on 5th September, 2013 filed additional documents [annexure P/1 (colly)] alongwith application for permission to file additional documents (registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 19460 of 2013. The said additional documents are tagged with appeal paper books.

The application for bail in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 14th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/cs