

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2080/2012

ASGAR MIAN @ ASGAR ANSARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 77982/2019 IN CRL. A. NO. 311/2013 TO BE LISTED AGAINST THIS MATTER)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 311/2013 (II-A)
(FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 77982/2019
IA No. 77982/2019 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 04-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shekhar Prasad Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M. Seth, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kr. Verma, Adv.Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 77982 of 2019 in CrI.A. No.311/2013

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

As the appellant is in custody for more than 9 years 10 months and as there is no possibility of taking up the criminal appeal in the near future, the application for bail is allowed. The appellant-Binod Kumar is directed to be released on bail to the satisfaction of the Trial Court in connection with Sessions Trial No.112 of 1997 and on such terms and conditions as may be imposed by the Trial Court.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)