

ITEM NO.2 Court 3 (Video Conferencing) SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2080/2012

ASGAR MIAN @ ASGAR ANSARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO. 42864/2020 IN CRL. A. NO. 2080/2012 TO BE LISTED
IA No. 42864/2020 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 19-08-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shekhar Prasad Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Neha Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 42864/2020

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Considering the fact that the appeal is already admitted and it may take some time for being ready for final hearing, coupled with the fact that the applicant-appellant has already undergone substantial period of sentence and there is nothing on record to indicate that

the conduct of the applicant-appellant in jail has been questionable, the application for grant of bail is allowed.

Accordingly, taking overall view of the matter, we direct that, during the pendency of the appeal, the applicant-appellant be released on bail to the satisfaction of the Trial Court in connection with Session Trial No. 112 of 1997 arising out of Govindpur (Barwadda) PS Case No. 175 of 1996 dated 6.9.1996 and on such terms and conditions as may be imposed by the Trial Court.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)