

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2080/2012

ASGAR MIAN @ ASGAR ANSARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 311/2013 (II-A)

FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 77982/2019

Date : 23-07-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR
Mr. Awanish Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Shruti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Neha Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR
Mr. Sujeet Kumar Chaubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request of learned counsel for the appellant(s), list
the matters after four weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR